## RESOLUTION 24-01 RESOLUTION APPROVING TRUIST SIGNATURE CARD

WHEREAS, the Town of Holden Beach currently holds accounts with Truist; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Holden Beach and Truist require approval of the signatures to be placed on the Truist Signature Card.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Holden Beach Board of Commissioners that the assistant town manager be designated as the deputy finance officer per the requirements of NCGS §159-25(b).

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by the Holden Beach Board of Commissioners that Mayor J. Alan Holden, Mayor Pro Tem Tom Myers, Town Manager David W. Hewett, Finance Officer Daniel McRainey and Assistant Town Manager Christy Ferguson be designated as the official signatories for the Town of Holden Beach's Truist accounts.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the official signatories selected visit the Holden Beach branch of Truist to sign the necessary official paperwork.

J. Alan Holden, Mayor
ATTEST:

Heather Finnell, Town Clerk

This the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2024.